
4121, ~·808 - HM * 

Decision No. 45085 

BEFORE THE PUBtIC UTILITIES CO~~r.ISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter ot the Establishment of ) 
just, r -::asO~1cl.,,:):"e Cl.l.1C. nOlld1scrio.inato::-y ) 
maxilllUlll or m~~1i:n\llll 0:: caximum a."ld tlini-) 
:.num ::u'ces) rules, classificat1o!'lS and ) 
r3su1&:i;io::ls for the trallsportz.tic:'l of .) 
:9roperty :tor cOI:l,ensation or hire over) 
th~ ljuo~.:i.c highways of the City or Los) 
A.ngeles L ) 

In the 1latter of the Investigation into) 
the rates, rule~, regulations, charges,) 
allowances, and practices of all common) 
carriers, highway carriers, and city ) 
carriers relating to the transportation} 
of property. ) 

Appearances 

Case l'io. 4121 

Case No. 4808 

Arlo D. l'oe, for Motor Truck Association ot Southern 
Cal1fornia, petit1oner. 

A,. A. Asatoor1an, R. D. Ada:ns, Jame.s F. 'sartho1omew,· 
R. D. Campbell, J. rl. Decker, H. T. Halbert, 
H. Balverson, Pete Kazar1~, Albert Kulla, 
E. T. Longenecker, Alberto R. Pearson, J. B. 
Robinson, R. A. Schneyer, o. H. Scott, 
1:organ Stanley, Clyde Storey, and Matt ~J11liams, 
tor various carriers, interested parties. 

P. J. Arturo, John F. Kirkman, J. O. Masters, A. L. 
Russell, J. A. Sullivan and Robert K ... vilson, 
for various shippers and shipper organizations, 
interested parties. ' 

'./I. G. O'Barr, tor Los Angeles Ch~ber or Commerce, 
interestee party. 

Charles H. Jacobsen, for Engineering Statt, Transportation 
Depar~ent, Public Utilities Cammission. 

stJPPLEY.ENTAL OPINION 

/ 
, ,I 
if 

This o!~1nion deals wi th proposed revisions 1n the minimum 

rates, rules and regulations governing the transportation or general 

commodities by for-hire carriers within the portion of Los Angeles 

County hereinafter referred to as the lIdrayage area lt and, under speci­

fied conditions, within Los Angeles and Orange Counties. The rates 

are set forth in City Ca.rrier3' Tarif!" No.4, Highway Carriers' 

Tarifr .I.~o. 5, which will be referred to as the "drayage tari.ft't. 

-1-



c. 4121-4808 - Drayage -EM 

The rates in the drayage tariff were last adjusted on 

September 1, 1948. By petition tiled in Au~~st, 1950~ The Motor 

Truck Association o~ Soutnorn Cali£orn~a sought ~ereasGs ~ the ~_ 

·=uc :-c.te= to coc.pcns~tc for i!:crertscs i-~ op(::tc:tir'.g costs '·Ihien. assertro­
ly had become errect1vo since the previous rate adJu~tmont. T.ae 

~ought incroAsos wero eeniod £or w~~t o£ ~u££1c1ont jUst1rication. 

In its 'decision the Commission pointed out that the evidence which was 

submitted in support of ~~e petition was ~~3ati3faotory in' that it was 

ba.3ed. s\l.botantiaJ.1y u';)on a 1941. cost study whieh ITW3.!l made 'Under cond1-

tions prevailing in a prewar era now rec.ote by nearly a decade". The 

Commisoion turther pointed out that the 1941 study itself was not 

wholly satisfactory for the purpose of establishing m1n1m~ rates 

because it includod assumptions as to load and use factors) average 

truck specds, 10adL~g and unloadL~g perfor.mance, overhead and gross 

rGVenue oxpenses and other basic elements of cost which Were not 
1 

fully supported at the t~e. 

In the instant phase of these proce~dings the Association 
2 

again petitions for increases in the drayage rates. It alleges that 

the costs of transporting prop~rty within the drayago area have 

incroased to such A.."l. extent since Septembor 1, 1948" th.at tho presen1; 

rates do not return 0. reasonable profit and that they are not gon0r-

ully sufficient to return evon the cost o~ the service. Potitioner 

aosorts that unless tho ~inimum rates are increased by sufficient 

volumo to Orrs0t the ~ncreased costs, the economic stability of many 

c~rriers will bo soriouoly impnirod. 

Public henring of the I!!8..'ctor was held before Examiner 

Abcrno. tb.y at L03 Angeles on May 21, 19.5'l. 

1 Decision No. 45160, Docember 19, 1950 
2 For convenience The I\~otor Truck A.ssociation of Southern California ." 
is roferred to as the IIAssoc1ation". 

-2-



C. 4121 - 4808 - Drayage - EM 

Evidence in sup?ort of the petition was submdtted by, a 

consulting engineer employed by the Asooeiation and by a member of 

the Assoc1ation'~ rate committee. The engineer te~tifiod that for the 

pa.st fifteen years he has been a.ctively engaged 1."l making eost 

a.."lalyses and rato studio! in 'connection with the minimum rates in 

California. He said that 1."l the course of his work with the Associ-

ation he is in close contact with the carriers ~d that information 

i3 t'urni.shcd him continuously concerning various phases ot the 

opera.tions ot the transportation industry. With respect to the 

expense incroa.ses reterred to by the Association in its petition, he 

reported increases ot ap?roximately 15 per cent in the wage rates ot 

labor; 3$ to 45 p~r cent in tho costs ot equipment; 58 per cent in 

the cost ot tiros; and 10 to 2$ per cent in other it~s of operating 

expense. He stated tJlat the carriers arc boc~1ng very discouraged 

in endeavoring to copo with tho increased costs undor rates which 

~~vo not oeen adju~tod o1nco Soptember, 1948. 

The witness introduced and explained a."'l exhibit covering 

a st~dy he had made to determine tho co~t of transportation serv1ce 

L"l tho drayage area. He asserted that in the development of his 

study he r~d endeavorod to meet meticu1ou~ly the Commission's 

critic1sms of the cost evidence which had been submitted previously 

in those proceedings and that he had obtainod .figures which he 

believed to be representative ot current operating experience. He 

B~id that ho had "l~n:ned heavily" on recent time studies of tho 

Commission T ~ staff a.."'ld of Southern California Freight L:tnos and that. 

in addition he had :made analyses ot recent loa.ding and u."lloading 

records. p~s studies showed, he ro?ortod, 1mprovem~ts in various 

of tho cost factors, such as operating performance per man hour, v~th 
. 

resulting roductions in opor~ting costs p~rtieularly with those 

-3-



c. 4121 - 4808 - Drayago - mf. 

rel~tL~g to the larger sr~p~onts. ~~ero he had ro~~d no subst~tial 

difforonccs botween present operating data ~~d d~ta reached in 

pr~vious studies Ul thoso proc~edings he had continuod ~ho usc of tho 

earlier i'igur,~s. 

According to the tosticony of the Gngincor~ the developm~~t 

of cost d~t~ relating to operations solely within the drayage sre~ is 

vcry difficult for the re~son th~t none of tho carriers ~c engaged 

exclusively in drayage service ~~d thoir financial rocords are not 

sop~r~tod as to thair dr~yage ~~d other oper~t1ons. There 1s not a 

n~turnl line of d~arcat1on between industrial nctivity L~s1de and 

outside of ~~e dr~jage ~roa. As (1 rO.'Jult the dra.ymen all" extend 

thoir transportation oporations to points outside of the dray~go ~en. 

The eqUipment which t..'lo ca.rriers use for tho combined drnyn.ge nnd 

extended service is l.arger o..."ld more oxpe:1si va than that which 'flO uld 

'00 a.dequate for drayage operations exclusively. The engineer said 

tha.t in order to avoid burdening his drayage cost data ':lith costs 

applicable to th~ carriers' opcr~tions outside of tho drayage area~ 

ho had used as vehicle costs the costs of tho ve~~clGs which would be 

appropriate for the drayage service. only • 
. 

The engineer testified that tho method which he usod in 

tho development of his costs had been designed to a:-rive at the 

lowest costs cornpatible with an efficient opor~tion. V~ere he found J 

for oXeJD.plc" that lowest cost would be obtainod through the direct 

pickup and delivery of sh1pmcnts~ his exr~bit reflected such costs. 

On tho other hand~ where th.e lowest costs are obta.1..."'l.ed by operation 

of sorvice where the shipmonts are picked up ~"'l.d brought to the 

carriers' de~ots fo:- redistribution, he had used those cost figures. 

With regard to employment of helpers he had allowed for the usc of the 
such 

helpers only to the exte:lt tha.t/uso would result in the lowering of 

-4-



c. 4121 - 4808 - Drayage 

the ovor-all costs ot the sorvico, regardloss of whether the carriers 

employed helpers in this ~arJler L~ their actual operations. 

Two scales of costs tor ~easuring rates wore developed by 

tho engineer. In one scale he included a sum for profit oquivalent 

to a r~to of return upon the avornge vehicle investment plus an 

allowance for workL~g capital.In the other seale costs were expanded 

en th~ baSis ofar. operating ratio of 93 percent,before taxes~o allow 

tor profit. The mothod of allowing a rate of roturn upon L~vestment 

is one th~t was followod in the early development of minimum rates, 

tho wi~~oss said. He expressed tho opinion, howover, th~t tho 

operating ratio method is the more sound 1n so far as truck trans­

portation is concorned, ~~d rococmGnded that tho drayago ratos bo 

increased so as to result in an operating ratio ot 93 per cent 
3 

b~foro 1ncom~ taxes. 

upon tho basis of his cost figures tho onginoor recommonded 

adjustmonts in virtually ~1 of the rates in the dr~y~ge turitf, 

L~cluding ~~c class rates, the commodity rates, the hourly, wookly, 

and mon~~y r~tcs, ~d the ch~rgos for accassori~l and 1nc~dGnt31 

sorvicos. With rospect to the cl~=~ r~tos, he rec~cndod inaddit10n 

to the incroazcs tho restoration ot tho r~te rolationships which 

were fixed whon the r~tes were ori8L~~11J' ostablished. Soc~use or 

horizontal ~~croasos L~ th~ rates since 1941, he said that tho 

original rolationships have be~~ distorted. In general, tho 1ncre~ses 

which ho propos~d in the class r~tes r~~go trom about 10 per e~t to 

33 per cent, and avorage about 22 per cent. With respect to 

commodity rates he proposed incro~ses corresponding to the averago 

3 
The resulting ratos would be about 5 per cent higher for sr~pments 

in the sm~ller weight br~ekets than would tho corrosponding r~tes 
dovelopod to provide ~ 8 per cent return upon average vehiclo invest­
ment and working capital. 

-5-



c... 4.l2l. -.4808 - Drayo.ge - EM * 

incrOo.s0s in tho clo.ss rates nppliccl.olo to tho qus.."l ti ty invol vod. 

Tno incroo.ses which he advocat~d 1n tho hourly, wookly, ~d monthly 

vehiclo rates ~pp11c~blo L~ tho drayo.go aroo. .~d olsowhcro L"l 

Los Angoles ~d Or~gG Countios rango trom 12 por cent to 30.5 per 

cant ~d o.vor~ge 21.5 por cont. Corresponding incrocl.sos WO'Z'O 

rocommondod in the ro.tes for miscollo.noous and sccossorial services. 
4 

A transportation engineer of the Commission's staft also 

submitted data relating to the hourly, weekly,and ~onthly vehicle 

~atez. In addition, he supplied figures pertaining to the separate 

rental ot trailer~. In general, his cost figures are somewhat lower 

than those ot the As~ociat1onts consultant. The differences st~ 

principally trom the fact that the Cocm1ssion witness used more 

favorable vohicle use factors in the develop~ent of his data ~"l 

did the As:::ociation witness. Moreover, he included no allowance in 

his figures tor cargo insurance on the assucption that the shippers 

th~selves assume the liability for loss or damage to shipments 

tran~orted at the hourly, weekly, and monthly rates. He said that 

the trailer rental c03ts had been developed inasmuch as he had found 

tr..at trllilors are rent~Jd by themselves a.part trom a:n.y towing equ1pmQnt. 

Represent~tivos or sbippers and of org~~izations partici-

pat~d in the examination ot th~ witnosses. Objoctions to some of the 

A$sociation's proposnls woro r~isedl but no spocific evidence w~s 

ottered L"l oppo:1tion to tho gr~"lt1ng of the sought incroases. 

4 
For sorvicos which invol vo labor principo.l1y ~ he proposod a ra. to 

increase of 15.63 por cent to correspond to Uhe ~vorago increase in 
tho carriers' labor costs since September 1, 1948. Increasos or 
22 por cont were proposed in certain unit rntes v4th tho cancellation 
ot r~tos for qu~titios of 25,000 units or more por month. Parcel 
ratos would be increased to 16 cents per p~ckago plus 1-3/4 cents por 
pound from 14 cents per package plus ono-iult cent per pound so as to .,/' 
corro3pond vr.th ratos recently approvod for the princip~ common 
co.rrior ot po.rcols in tho dr~y~ge ~roa. 

-6-



C. 4121 - 4808 - Drayage - EM 

The evidence herein is convtncing that tho present drayage 

rates arc no longor sufficient to compensate the c~rriors adequatoly 

for thoir servicos and t~t L~creases in th~ rates are justified. 

Al though substantia.l incro.:l.scs in tho rates aro indicatod~ for the 

most part the increases appear no more than necessary to moot the 

increased costs and to provido s ro~sonablo margin for profit. 

Gonerally speaking, the cost data which wore duvelopod by' 

the engineer arc consorvatively stated. L~ some respects it appoars 

thnt the impact of rocent oxpens~ increases Cas beon minimizod. 

Th(;) costs were constructod on the ass'Umption th.."\t thoy should refloct 
, 

maximum off1c1~ncy in vohiclo and helper usage. It is qUestionable 

that the carri~rs can muintaL~ such a level of efficiency in the day­

to-day conduct of their oporations. Also, the develop~~~t of costs 

on tho b~s1s of vohicles theorotically suitaolo for oporations within 

tho confi.~os of the draY·'lgo area to..~ds to ignore costs applicable to 

tho c~rr1~rs' present dray~go sorvic¢s and as~umes that the c~rriors 

in the restricted service would be ablo to ma1nt~in tho s~o load and 

uso factors that they now attain. 'Moroovor .. L~ tho co:::t data only 

moasurablo expense increases are roflectod.. No effect was given to 

expenso 1ncre:lse~ resulting from tho so-co.lled !I!'ringoft provisions of 

the ca.rriers t wage contracts with their employees. 

In one respect the costs we~e overstated. Depreciation 

expense was developed upon the bao13 of present vehicle costs rathor 

than upon lower costs corresponding to those applicable to the 

vehicles in use. As the Commission has hitherto pointed out 1..~ a 

number of its deCisions .. the u:::c of L~vos~ent figures in excess of 

thoso represented by the property involved leads to inflated ........ . 

-7-



C.4l21 4$0$ - Drayage - me 

5 
results. The amount of the adjust~ent that should be made in the 

consultantTs depreciation expense ca~~ot be determined from the 

record. Although the depreciation charges are clearly excessive, 

it appear~ that in the summation of all of the costs, the excessive 

charges are substantially offset by the understatement of other 

expenses in the respects_ referred to above. ~:ore precise informa­

tion regarding the indicated adjustments would be desired, and 

should be furnished in further ~hases of these proceedings; however, 

to withhold necessary increases pending a further refine~ent of the 

record would unre~sonably deprive the carriers of revenues needed 

to provide adequate service to the public. The consultant's cost 

data, as to its over-all results, will be accepted. 

Although the hourly, weekly, and monthly vehicle cost 

figures which were developed by the consult~~t are higher than those 

of the Co~ission engineer, it appears that the cost figures of the 

consultant should be preferred as being the more representative of 

current costs. It appears also that a proposed scale of weekly rates 

based upon vehicle use for five successive days ~~d proportionate to 

the r~tes b~5ed upon vehicle use for six successive days should be 

5 
Petitioner Association argued that depreciation charges should 

be based upon current vehicle costs 50 that the carriers will be 
a~le to meet increaSing costs of new vehicles when necessary to 
replace present equipment. Thus in effect the Association seeks 
funds from present rate payers to enable the carriers to meet 
future capital requirements. The accumulation of capital for the 
conduct of an enterprise is a :£'unction of investors. Rate payers 
should not be expected to provide capital for the future in addi­
tion to paying a reasonable rate of return upon the value of the 
properties used by the carriers in their operations. 

-8-



e 
C. 4121 - ~eo8 - Drayace - AF 

ndoptcd in ordor that r~tc~ be provided to conform to present trans­

port~t1on practices. No specific need for trailer rental rates was 

shown and no cha,.'"lges in the present rate structure ,doll 'be made in • 

this respect. 

In this phase of these proceedings the Association 

purportedly undertook through its consult(l.Il'~ witness to ~eet fully 

the Commission's criticisms of evioence received in the prior 

hearing relating to th~ drayage r~tes. The consultant asscrtcdly 

developed current figures L~ support of his cost study. The 

evidence as a whole is convinci..~3 that ,-lith !linor exceptions the 

increased rates sought by tho Association arc justified. Increases 

in the commodity l"C.tes will 'be established on the basis of the 

increases in costs to the scpar~tc zones instc~d of on the basis 

of average increases as advocated so that ~U1,.~rranted increases 

will not be made in any of the zone ratesa The Associntion's 

proposed canccllation of unit rntes for quantitics L~ excess of 

25,000 units per month will be denied for lack of justification. 

In other respects the increased rates recommcnded by the consultant 

will be cst~b11shed. 

Upon consideration of nIl of the facts and c1rcumst~ces 

of record, the Commission is of the opinion and hereby finds th~t 

the existing dr~yage rates should be revised to the extent herein 

indicc.ted ond :lS provided in the order "vlhich follows. 



c. ~.121 - 4808 - Dro.yo.su - hi"! 

An ~djou.~od public hoaring r~v1ng baen hald in the abovc-

ontitled procoedL~g, ~~d basod upon all or tho ev1donco and upon tho 

conclusions ~d findings cont~1nod in the proceding opinion, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that City Carriers' Tariff No. 4~ 

F..ighwo.y Carriers' Ta.riff No.5 (Appendix itA" 0-: Dcc!.sion No. 32.$04,1' 

as omondcd in this procoed1.."lg) b0, and it hereby is, f,: rthor amondod 

by ooo:::tituting tor the corresponding pages now contained thorein 

the revised p~ges att~ched hereto ~"ld by this reference mo.de 0. part 

hercof, to become effoctive Septe~ber 17, 19,1, which pages are 

numbered o.s follows: 

Fifth Revised Page 16 
Fourth Revised Page 17 
Sixth Revised Page 18 
Sixth Revised Page 20 
Fifth Rovised Page 26 
Fifth Revised Page 28 
Sev~"lth Revised Page 29 
Eighth Revised Pago 31 
Fifth Revised Pago 32 
Sixth Revised Puge 35 
Fif~~ Rovised Pago 38 
Fourth Revised Pago )9 
Fifth R~vised Pago 40 
Sixth Rovised Page 41 

cancels 
ctUlcels 
c3.-'"lcols 
cancels 
cnncels 
c.:mcels 
c,9.ncels 
ca."lcols 
c:mcols 
co.ncels 
c!ll'lcels 
cmcels 
co..."'l.cols 
co..."lcels 

Fourth Rovised Page 16 
Third Rovised P~ge l7 
Fifth Rovised Page l8 
Fifth Revised Pago 20 
Fourth Revised P~ge ~6 
Fourth Rovised Page 28 
Sixth Revised Page 29 
Seventh rlevised Page 31 
Fourth Revised P~ge 32 
F1fth Rov1sod P~go 35 
Fourth Revised Pago 38 
T.bird Revisod Pago )9 
Fourth Revised ?~go 40 
Fifth Revised P~go 41 

IT IS HEP.EBY FURTHER ORDEP.ED thllt tn.ri!'!' publications 

reQ\l.1.rod to 'bo ma.do 'by COD".l!lon cn.rr1.ers IlS • ." rosu~t or tho .:t.mendments 

horein of tho ~rores~id tariff shall bo m~de effoctivo on or bofore 

September 17, 19~on not less t~ five (5) daysf notice to tho 

Con-.. ":liosion .n.nd to tho public. 

IT IS HEREBY ~JRTHER ORDERED that in ~l other res?octs the 

potition of The N..otor Truck Association of Southern Clllifornis, 

roforrod to in the preceding opinion1 b01~d it horoby is,I' deniod. 

-10-



F1:f'tll Revised P age----16 
Cancels CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF No.4 

HIGH'iIA'Y CARRIERS' '.rARIFF NO. S i'ourtll Revised Page---l~ 

Item 
No. 

100 

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES MD REGtJLA'I'IONS OF GENERAL 
Al'PLICATION (Cont:1rJ.uedl 

A?J?L!CATION OF RA'.rES ! 
Rates provided in this tariff ar& for the transportation 

of sh1pments l as defined in Items Nos. lOCi) and ll(j) series 
from point of origin to point of destins.tion l and include 
loading into and unloa.d.ing from the carrier t s eq uipmen t I sub- I 

ject to Note 1. . i 
NOn: 1.- When shipment is picked up at or deliverod to a l 

point not a.t street level l and no vehicular elevator service ! 
or vehicular ramp is j)rovided and made available to the I 
carrier, an additional cp,arge of 5 cents per 100 pounds, minit 
mum a.dd.itional charge 2$ cents per sh1pme:nt, shall be ! 
assessed for the service of handl1ng shipment beyond 
carrier's equipment; except that no additional charge shall ! 
be made for this service in connection with shipments weigh- I 
i..."'lg less than 100 pounds. . ! 

I 

ACCESSORIAL CHARGES I 
An additional charge at tae rate of 0$2.43 per man per I 

~'llO-E hour, minimum cb.arge 0 $1.21, s.ba.ll be mad() tor stacking, 
Cancels sorting or any other accessorial or incidental service which 
110-D is not authorized to be perfo~ed under the ra.tes named 1n I 

'::-120-D 
Cancels 
120-C 

th1s tariff and for which a charge is not otherwise provided'i 

MINIMUM CHARGE I 
I 

Except as otherwise provided the minimum ch.arge per ship';' 
men t shall be as follows: I 

:v'eight of Shipment (in pounds) 
But 

Over Not over 

o 
2$ 
50 
75 

100 

25 
50 
75 

100 

¢ Charge (1n cents) 

52 
65 
76 
91 

100 

-­. 
0) Chan ge ) ·~·S~ o Increase) Decision No. "'X. VO.O 

I 
EFFECTIVE 

Correction No. 112 

-16-

SEPm·;:eER 17, 1951 

e ~tate 0 ~ o~~a 
S~ Francisco, Cal1tornia 

I 
I 



Fourth Revised PI1ge ••• 17 
Canee1s CITY CI~ t :tARIFF I~O. 4 

HICHWAY CARRIERSI tARIFF NO.5 Third ReV'lcod Po.go ••• 17 

Item 
No. 

*1.3O-D 
Cancols 
l.3O-C 

SECTION NO.1 - R'JJ'..'ES JJm RmULATIONS OF GENERAL 
APPLICATION (Continued) 

SPLIT DELIVERY 

Tole clmrge for a zplit delivory sl:l1pment, as defined in Item 
No. ll(j) series, shall be th~ elw.rge tlppliea.blo to the transportation 
of a si."'lgle ship:nent of the s.al:le ldnd and quantity of property from 
point of origin to tbtlt point or dostina:tion of o:tlY' component part 
vhic:h produces the hiShoot charge, plus an nde.ed charge as provided 
in paragra.ph (1): 

(1) Ta.ble of a.dded charges: 
Numbor ot Deliveries 

2--------------------------3 to and ine1'Ud1ng 5->------
6 to end inc1~ lo------

II or more-----------

o Added Cb.argo 

Z79 cents 
372 cents 
465 cents 

IJ3 een~ per delivery 

(2) At tilnEl of tend.er of shipment eo.rrier sho.ll i:3.suO a singlo 
bill of ladix:g or :hippillg documont for the composite shipment, o.nd be 
:f'\:o:omshod 'With ~est or writton deliv~ry inst..--uc:t:ions shov.tng tho 
n.:lmO of onch consignoe, tho point of dO:ltinntion, and tho ld.nd a:nd I 
G,'1.Ulllti ty of proporty in oach component part. I 

(3) In the ~vent 0. lo .... er a.ggrogo.'to ch.o.rgo ro:sul ts from tl'oatiDg 
one or more cc:cponcnt parts as a ~opn:ro.te 3hi:PIllont, such lowor bo.sis 
may be J.ppliod. 

ALTERNATIVE APPUCATION OF COMMON CARRIER RATES 

Cam.on carrior rates '1NXS' be o.ppliod in liou o£ tho ratos prov.1dod 
140 in this tnrii'f, .... hon such eommon carrior r:lto~ produco 0. lo .... or aggrogo.to 

c:h<lrgo for tho Smile tra.nsporta tion botwocn the so.mo points of origin 
and dcstillntion" e.nd for tho oomo o.cClo3sorio.l scrvicos, t.1l4m rooults 
from tho o.ppliC4ltiO:c. o£ ro:tos heroin provided. 

* Chango ) 
¢ Incroaso) Doci:lion No. 461)88 

SEPTlMBER 17, 1951 

!:zsuod 'by tllo Public Utilj"t.ios Com:m:1.ssion or tho State or c.oJ.ifoX'Dio." 
Sen Frane1:sco, Calitornio.. 

Correction No. 113 

-17 -



e 
Sixth Revised Page---·18 

Concols 
Fifth Revi~od Page ---18 

e-
CI'l".( CAftRIERS' 'rARIF'F No.4 
HIGH'~iAY CAAAIZRS' TARIFF No.5 

Item SECTIOi~ NO.1 - RUI..::::S AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL 
No. APPLICATION (Continued) 

COUECT ON DELIVERY (C.O.D.) SHn'M~TS 

(a) No ca:-rie:- shall handle any C.O.D. sbipment lmless 
and un til it has on file with the Commission a good and 
suf:~cient bond in 3uch for.m as the Comm1ssion may de~ 
proper .. 1.."l a. sum ot not less than Two 'Xhousand Dollars 
($2,000.00). 

(b) The bond required by paragraph (a) hereof, shall 
be 1'iled "::>y the carrier as principal and by SO%::le solvent 
surety company, authorized to do business in the State of 
California, as surety, payable to the State ot California .. 
and/or M.y person or persons to whom any 8lIloun t may be 
due on a.."lY C.O.D. sbipme..."lt transported by said carrier 
and not remitted to the person or persons to whom it is 

*lSO~F due within ten (10) days atter delivery of any such sh1p­
Cancels men t; however, when the carrier has filed w1 th any %::lun1ci-
1.50-:8 pa1ity or board thereot, pursuant to ordinance .. a bond in a 

S\nll not less than Two Thousand Dollars (~2,000.OO), pqable 
to said board ,or ~unicipality and/or any person or persons 
to whom any 3mount may be due on an.y C.O.D. shipment trans­
ported oy said carrier 'and not remitted to the person or 
persons to whom it is due within ten (10) days-atter 
delivery of any such shipment, the tiling by such carrier 
or a certified copy ot said bond with this Commission shall 
be deemed compliance herewi th. Each bond filed purs'O.3X'). t to 
the foregoing shall specify the extent to '11hich the car­
rier's operations are covered thereby and may cover more 
tb.an ono operative authority held by the same carrier. 
'~'vhen a carrior Vii th such s. cond or bondso;c. tile with the 
Commission obtains additional operative authority~ said 
bond or bonds shall be revised or reissued to show 
whether or not the additional operatiVe authority is 
covered ~~ereby. No C.O.D. bond shall be canceled on 
less than tr~rty (30) da.yst not1ce to the Commission. 

(c) In t..l-J.e handling of C.O.D. sbip::r.ents carrier 
shall, promptly upon collection ot any and all C.O.D. 
moneys, and in no event later than ten (10) days atter 
delivery to consignee, unless consignor L~structs otherwise 
in writing, remit to cons1gnor all C.O.D. moneys collected 
by 1 t on such shipments. 

(d) T.oe charges for collocting and remitting the amount 
of C.O.D. bills collected on C.O.D. shipm,ents weighing less 
than 100 po~ds shall be 01$ con ts tor e;ach ~lOO .00 or 
fraction thereof. 

(e) The charges tor collecting and r~itting the 
amount of C.O.D. bills collected on C.O.D. shipments weigh­
ing 100 pounds and over shall be as follows: 



'h'hen tho amot.u'lt collocted is 
¢Charge for collecting 

and rami tti.:lg will be 

Not over ~2.S0 ~·--·~----------------~-~--------~O.26 
Over 2.$0 not over $ $.00------------- .~O 
Over 5.00 not over 10.00-------------.41 
Over 10.00 not over 20.00-------------.44 
Ov~r 20.00 not over 2$.100------------- .47 
Over 25.00 not over 40.00-------------' .54 
Over 40.00 not over 50.00---------w--- .,8 
Over 50.00 not over 60.00------------- .73 
OV'er 60.00 not over 80.00-------------.76 
Over 80.00 not over 100.00------------- .79 
OVer 100.00 not over 102.50------------- 1.00 
Over 102.50 not over 10$.00-------w----- 1.02 
Over 105,00 not o~er llO.OO------------- 1.07 
Over 110.00 not over 120.CO------------- 1.10 
Over 120.00 not over 140.00------------- 1.12 
Over 140.00 not over 150.00------------- 1.17 
Over 1,50.00 not OVer 160.00------------- 1.24 
Over 160.00 not over 180.00------------- 1.27 
Over 180.00 not over 200.00------------- 1.31 
Over 200.00 not over 250.00------------- 1.46 
Over 250.00 not over 300.00---~--------- 1.68 
Over 300.00 not over J$O.OO------------- 1.89 
Over J50.00 not over 400.00------------- 2.12 
Over 400.00 not over 450.00------------- 2.34 
Over 450.00 not OVer $00.00------------- 2.56 
Over 500.00 not over 550.00------------- 2.78 
Over 550.00 not over 600.00------------- 2.99 
Over 600.00 not over 6,50.00------------- 3.21 
Over 650.00 not over 700.00------------- 3.43 
Over 700.00 not over 750.00------------- 3.66 
Over 7$0.00 not over 800.00------------- ~.88 

l
Over 800.00 not over 8$0.00------------- 4.09 
Over 850.00 not over 900.00------------- 4.3~ 
Over 900.00 not over 950.00------------- 4.53 
Over 950.00 not over 1,000.00------------- 4.7$ 
Over 1,000.00 at rate of $4.7$ per ~l,OOO.OO 

o Increase) Decision No. 
-h0 Change ) 

EFFEC TI VB SEPTEMBER 17, 1951 

Issued by the ~ubl1c Utili ties Co:m:nission or the State or California, I 
Sa.."l Francisco, California.. 

Correction No. 114 

-18-



e 
Sixth' Revised Po.ge .... 20 

Cancels CITY CARRIERS t TARIFF NO.. I. 
Fifth Rovioed 'Po.ge ••• 20 HIC;~l .. 'cr c.~' 'rJJ(1.FF NO. $ 

I Item ! 
1 No. 

*165-E 
Caneols 
16~ 

SECTION NO.1 - RULES AND REGUlATIONS OF GENERAL 
APPLICATION (Continwd) 

POOr. CARS 
(a) For the serv1.ce o£ 'UDlosd:t:ng" segrege:t1ng" or Ullloa.c1:1ng end 

segregating property tendered to the carrier in pool ears, the 
following charges shD.ll be made in addition to trSllSporta.tion 
cho.rgO::l: 

ORates 1n cents 
(l)t-!ereha.ndise elassi!1ed as :per 100 pounds 

F-'~st CltI.ss -_.- - 18:2-
Second Class - 15 
Third C100ss - 11 
FO'l.U"th Clo.::.s, or lower- . 10 

(l)Subject to m:l.llimutl ebA:rse 01:047 cents for eneh point of 
destination invOlved. 

Co) T.b.e term npool Cnrn COS 'U3ed in this item meo.:lS Il rail cor or motor 
vehicle (other t.h.an co.rrier's equipment) cont.-'ljn1I1g property in­
tended tor delivery to two or :more points ot dest1M.tion located 
withi:l. the zones described in Items Nos. 30 to ~d i:l.el'Udj,ng 33 
sories. 

(c) Clo.ssifieation ro.ti:lgz sb.cJ.l be bo.sed upon the L.C .. L .. (less 1:.h.on 
etlrloc.d.) ro.tings in tho Wostor:l Clo.s&ifieo.t1O:1l, Exception Shoot 
or thio to.ri£f .. 

Cd) Articles tc.k:i.ng 0. rc.ting highor ~ fir:3t clo.ss sho.ll be computod 
upor. the poreonto.go or the f'irst elo.ss rOoting, 0.3 set forth in the 
Western Cl.:l.ssi1'ico.tion, Except:l.on Sheet or this "briff'. 

(e) When ro.il pool eo.rs o.rc 'Ullloo.ded o.nd sogrego:ted o.t ond. delivorics 
mo.d.e !rom ~crT:3 ooto.blished depot, sa.id depot \dll be considered 
o.~ being loeo.tcd. wi thin Zono l-A tor the P'UX'pOso or o.ssossillg tr~­
pomtion ehc.rges 'l.mdor this tori!f" c.nd tronsporto.tion ro.tos sholl 
be ~'Ppliod tl'otn Zona 1"'1/\ tl:!! 'Ooint of oriP.i~ .. 

DEIJJ.IEO DELIVERY OF S!3Il¥.ENTS 

(0.) vlhoro CQITior eo.nnot offoct dolivory upon c.rriw.l of sl:lipmont 
o.t point ot dos~t:ton, 0. troe s'toroge poriod of 4S hours !':rom. tho 
first 7:00 A.M. thoroc.i"tor '1!J1X:7 l:c o.llowcd. Aftor scl.d flooo stor:lgo 
period" oterOogo ehIlrgos shill "co e.ssossod o.t not loss t.b.c.n It conts por 

170 100 pounds por &.y for GC.eh of tho first five d<lys and. nt not loss t.hAn 
3 cont:: por 100 polJnds por do.y tor tho si..-rt.h o.nd oo.cll succooding do.y 
'Jntil such ti.:clo .lS ::instructions rogardiJ:lg dispos1 tion of tho shipm~nt 
:;.ro roco1vod. by tho ctU'I'ior. In com,,'Outing t1mo, S'UIldo.ys o.nd logo.l 
.b.olid.'!ys shc.ll bo excludod. 

(b) ~oqucnt dolivory ot tho proporty !:rom point of storo.go 
shAll constitute n no~ ghipmcnt. 

D!SPOSITION OF FRACT!ONS 
In computing a. ro:to bnsod on 0. porconto.e;c of ~othor ro.to, the 

rulo sh.:u.J. be observod in tho diopooition of 1'ro.ctions; 
180 Fro.etions ot loss t!l:!n -} or .50 of Co cent, omit. 

FrC.CtiOllS of t or .50 of 0. CO:l.t or groo.tor, illero~so to noxt 
Whole fi~. 

* C"""" "'" , o I~;'o) Deeisi.on No. 4G{}S8 

SEPTEMBER. 17, 1951 

Iss-aod by tllo Public Utili tios Cocmiosion of the Stnto of Cilif~o., 
So.n Fro.ne:i.sco, Ccli£orni:l. 

Correction No. llS 

- 20-



I 
I 
I 

Pifth Revised Page •••• 26 
Cancels 

Fourth Revised ~age •••• 26 

CIXY CARRIi:."tS'TARIFF No.4 

EIG:El,iAY CAR..UERS' TARIFF NO.5 

i . 
Item SECTION NO. .3 - CLASS RATES¢ 
No. In Cents per 100 Pou..'"lds 

I Min:iJ:lU%t ~1eight in ?oWlds 
I Ra.te 
I oa.sis Any ~uan ti ty . 5t')~ . ~.<5oo . I 

1 i. ~_ ! ~ 1 A+. : _1 1 ~. I j I 1+ 1 i ~ !3 '4 

A 80 72 64 56 I 57 S2 46 40 I 44- .39 3S 31 

B 81 73 65 $7 I 58 53 47 41 47 42 38 33 

S8 I 59 c 82 74 66 54 48 42 .54 49 43 38 
! l 

I 

I 
I 

~'310-E ! Cancels 
3l0 .. D 

: 

! 
Min1mlml ~ieight in Pounds 

Rate 
I Basis 

I 
A 

B 

C 

LL.C00 
!OO:-l~!~2-r) 14 

26 2,3 21 18 

28 25 22 20 

137 33 30 26 , 
I 

* Change . ) 
OIncrease" c::eept as not~ ) 
°No'eha.nge ~ 

IOjOOO 
1 I 2 3 i 4 . 
19 17 lS °13 

21 19 17 15 

27 24 21 19 

EFFECTIVE 

2:J.:O(')O 
1 I 2 i 3 14 
15 13t 12 loi 

lS~· 14 12~ OJ.1 

19 17 1$ 13 

SEP'l'D{BER l7, 1951 

Issued by Z,ae Public Utilities C~ission of the State of California 
San Franc~seo, California 

Correction No. ll6 

-26-

.. 

! 
I 



Fifth Revised. Po.go ••• 2B 
Concels CITY CARlcrERSt TJu."m;F NO.4 

HIeID'l.:..! CJ.:Pu."UERS t TARIFF NO. 5 Fourth Revised Po.ge ••• 28 

Item 
No. ' 

*325-B 
Cancels 
325-A 

*33o-D 
Cancels 
330-0 

SECTION NO.4 - CC!1MODITI RUES 

FREIGHT" regardless of class1!ication, transported 'between or within 
the zones described in Items Nos. 30, 31, .32 and 33 serios, 
subject to Note 1. RtaE 

o 16 Cents per package or per piece, plusO 1-3/4 cents tor each 
po'lm.d or fraction thereof oi its gross \1e1sht. , 

Note l.-Ra:tes :oa:tled in thi!) item apply orJ:y to shipments 
weighing less than 100 pounds" and are not subject 
to the provisions of Item No. 120 st;,rios. 

FREIGH'! transported between or wi thin the zones described in Items 
Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 series and between points at which 
tucili ties are maintained tor the 1oe.di::lg of property into or 
upon, a:ld the 'Imloading ot property hom, r::l.il car:;, including 
truck loading and. 'UXlloading tacili ties of plants or industries 
located a.t such rail loc.ding and \mlooding pOints: 

Apply the railroad SW'i tchine ra.tes in effect on date of 
shipment as published in the tariffs of the roil ctIl'%'icrs on 
file with the Pu'blic Utilities Commis3io;c, of the State of 
CoJ.ifor:cia, plus an added clla.rge as provided herein. 

J.x.y quantity or less-carload 
ratings as shown in the Western 
'Classificlltion, ~ception Sheet 

or this Ul.ritt 
o Added charges in 
cents per 100 pouc.ds 

lst Class or HighGr sA-
~dC~s --------------------_-~ 
3~C~s~----------------------------~ 
4th Clnss or tower ._- 4';' 

* Change ) o Increase ) Decision No. 46'08'8 

SEPTEMBER 17, 1951 

I:!Isuod by the Public Utilities Commission of the s~te of Califormo., 
San Francisco, Cal1formo.. 

Correction No. 117 

-28-

, 
j' , 



Seventh Revised Page ••• 29 
Cancels CIT.! C!.-rucrERS t '!tJUl'F ~iO. 4 

F.1GHWAY CARP..IERSt T.A.tcrFF NO. 5 Sixth Revised Pnf4e •• , 29 

Item 
No. 

SECTION NO.4 - C~ODITY ru..TES (Contin'Ued.) 
In Cent:J per 100 PO\mds 

FREIGHT, viz.: 

Cement, portland, b\ti.lding, (Soe 
also I~ No~. LtJ and 345 ::I erie s ) , 

Flo'UX' or Corn MeoJ., edible, 
Qrn1n and other articles as de­

scribed in Item No. 400 series or 
the Exception Sheet. 

Iron and Steel Articles, viz.: 
Bands, 
Ba:rs,pltJin,corrugatod, Matod or bent, 
Billets, 
Bolt.s, 
Castings, rough, 
Fencing, 
Fittings, pipe, 
Forging, rough, 
EOOPS 1 

Ingots, 
Nails, 
Nuts, 
Pipe, 
RivOt3, 
Rods, 
Sheets,black,galvanized,corru-
gated or plain, 

Ties, bal~, 
Tinplate, 
t~8.Shers, 
Wire. 

Iron and Steel, structural, fabri­
cated or 'Ul'l!'abriea.ted, consisting 
of: 
iUlgles, 
Bora, truss, 
Bases, post, 
Bea:ns, 
Braces, 
Caps, post, 
Cl:l.a:onel.:3, 
Col'UrnllS, 

Iron and Steel, struetl.1l'aJ., 
fabricated or 'l.m£'abricated., 
consisti~ of:(Cont1nuod) 
Frames, c:irC"..llar, 
Girders, 
G'Uidos, elevtl.tor, 
Ha.%lgors, joist, 
Ladd.er a.ssemblios, tnnlc or 

to\o1or, 
Pil1ng, 
Plates, 
Plates ,fish, 
Pulloys, tal:lk or reservoir, 
R41iJlngs, bridge, 
Mils, 
Shoos, rivotod or cast, 
Toos, 
Trusses, 
Tubing, :pier, 
Turnbucklos, 
Woights (not inel-uQing sash 
'Weights) , 

Zoes. 
JUllk, viz.: 
~por,.\o1o.sto, and Rags, in ma­
chine prossed bales; Stl.cits,old, 
'Worn-out; Tiro s (:rubbor) ,old, 
worn-out;Tubos(rubber),~ou­
~tic,old,worn-out;Metal, 
sera.p,hnvil'lg voJ.'OO for rCltolt­
ing purposos only. 
P~per, newsprint, 
Rcf.'use, citrus f'rui t, not f'i t 
for humnn consumption. 

Minimum Woight in POtmd~ 
~O.OOO 

, 
20.000 

Rnte Basis Rate Basis 
A B C A B C 

o 8 o 10 out o 7 O~ <> 9 , 

; ~~~~o ~ Decision No. 46088 

EFFECTIVE S:E.?'I'EM8ER 17, 1951 1 ___________________________________________________________ 1 

Issuod by tho Public Ut.ili tics Ca:mission of the State of Cilifornia, 
San Fro.neisco, Cclif'ornia.. 

Correction No. 118 

'-------------------------------------------------------------------29-



Eighth. Rcvi:;ed Page .... 31 
Cancels CITY CA.V~t :rARIFF NO.4 

BlGHVIAY CARRIEPwS' T.AlUFF NO. 5 Seventh. Revised. Page ..... 31 

Item SECTION NO .. 4 - Ca.1MODI1'Y RATES (Continued) No. In Cents Par 100 Pourid~ 

FREIGHT 1 viz.: 
(Items Nos. 341, .342 and 343 series) 

R~~g, B~~, orP~~ Wine, domectic, bnvil:lg a. 
}1'.a tori 01, as de sm bed in declared value of not more 
Item No. mo series or the then $2.00 per gallon. 

342-B ~ce:ption Sheet (subject to 
Cancels Note) , 

'342-A NOTE--Wi th shi~nts or one or more articles listed in I'tel:l. No. 
lllO ~eries of the Except:ton Sheet as being subject to Note 1 therein, 
thore MY' be includod: metal fa::rteners, metal or wooden stripS1 mop 
yo,rn, na.:U3 and tin rooi'illg caps, not to exceed ten percent (10%) of 
the aggrego.te 'Weight or the shipment. 

FREIGHT, s.s described in lter:ls Nos. 34:1. and .342 series. 

Mi:limum Weight in Pounds 

101000 
I 

20,000 I *)43-E 
Cancels Ra.te Basis RIlte Basis 
34~ 

I A B C A B C 

010 012 0162- 08 I 09 
! 
01~ 

FREIGHT, viz.: • 

Cement cl.inker, 
So.cl-:S1 emptY1 cenent, returning !'rom an outbound p~ l~d. 

Y..illimum vleight 2S, 500 ;potlnds 
34S-C , 

Cancols Botwoen Alld 1 345-B (l)MILES (l)MIUS 1 A:tq point AD::! other 
l~ted 'Within point located But not But not 

Ovar (;!Vor Rotc Ovor over Rate Zonos 1-A, l-B, 'Wi tJ::dn Z ono s 
1-0, 1-D, 10, 1-A, 1-B, 0 J 4 25 ;0 6 
ll, 12 or 17 1-0, l-D, 10, J 4t 50 75 ~ 11, 12 or 17 ; 75 100 

25 * 
I 
I . , 

i 

(1) Miloa.ge sb.o.ll be comp-u:t.o<:l on the 'bc.sis or the shortest actual 
mileage via. tmy public bighwr.LY or bighways oX" o:tty public 
stroet or c.trcets. 

* Chango ) Dcei~1on No 46088 0 Increo.se ) ~ • 

EFFECTIVE SEP".m!BER 17, 1951 

Is:ru.ed. 'by the Public Utili tics Commission of the Stn'to of Csli£'ornia., 
San FrDllc:l.SCO, Califor:tlia. 

Correction No. ll9 
--- -. -

- 31-



Firth Rov:I.sod Po-eo ••• 32 
Co.nco1:: CITY C.r.RRIERS1 TLRIFF ~jO. 4 

EI~JAY CAP.RIERS' 'URIFF NO. 5 Fo'\lX'tb. Revisod Po.gc ••• 32 
-

Item SECTION NO. 4 - C~OOITY RATES (Cont1nucd) 
No. In Cents por 100 POllnd:l 

LUMBER 1:ND J:o"OREST PRODUCTS, 0.::: described ill Item No. 580 sorios 
or tho Excoption Shoot: 

F.:l.to Mil::d:mun. .... oigh t in po'lmd::; 

Bo.sio 
J.:.y Qwnti tj" 500 2,000 4,000 10,000 20,000 30,000 *360-E 

Co.nco13 
360-D 0 1:,. 23 21 16 13 9Z 7 7 

~ B 32 22 ~9 ~ 10 8 7 
1 

, 

0 C 36 26 24- 20 l4t I 1~ 
S 

, I ! I 

01:. Cl:ul.ngc ) 46088 0 Incroo.sc ) Decision No. 

ErFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 17, 1951 

... . 
Issued. by- tho Public U ~ tics Commisoion of the Stc\to of Cal1forDia, J 

S:m FrOllcisco, Colii'ernia.. 

, Correction No. 120 

-----
- 32-



Sixth Revised Pa.ge ••• 3; 
Ctl.nco1s CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO.4 

HICmJAY CA.~ f TARIFF NO. 5 Firth Revised Page ••• 3; 

Item 
No;. 

*385-0 
Cancels 
3S5-B 

*39Q-F 
Concels 
390-E 

SECTION NO.4 - CCM10DITY RATES (Conel'Uded) 
In cents per 100 po'Ullds 

Boxes, paperboard or p\:llpboard, fl:lt or folded nat, with. or W'ithout 
tillers~ parti t10ns and pads S'U!'ticient to cc:cp1ote the boxes in 
the shiptlent, 

Paperboord or Pulpboa."'"d, binders t, bristol, card, tar er t:r'lmk board. 

Mil:li:!rum Weight 0 Col'Ulllll A ¢ Column B 

10,000 pound31--~.-' -------- 10 
20,000 :pQ\1%lds:---------- 9 
30,000 powlds SZ 

l4t 
II 
lot 

COLtll-J!-T:A. rates apply: Between or 'Within Zones 1~, l-B, l-C or 1-4:>, or 
wi thin but not between Zones 10, ll~ 12 or 17, a.s described in 
Items Nos. 30, 31, 32 ~d 33 series. 

COL'OMN B rates o.pply: Betweon Zones 1-A, 1-B, 1-0, 1-D, 10, ll, 12 or 
17 on t!le one hand and Zones 10, 11, 12 or 17 on the other, as 
described in Items Nos. )0, 31, 32 and 33 series. 

SUCAR: 

Rate Minimuc. Weight in PO'U:lds 

Basis .ArJ.y Q'Uo'lllti ty 500 2~COO 4,000 10,000 20,000 

o A 31 2S 20 17 7 7 

0 B 41 29 26 18 7 7 

0 C 46 35 31 26 12 str 
t 

* Change ) 4-6088 0 Incroase ) Decision No. 

EF.FECTIVE SE..~ 17, 1951 

Issuod by the Public Utilities Col::!:nission or the State or California., 
San FranciSCO, CalifOrnia. 

Correction No. 121 

-----·---------~~~~------------~--~--------~------·------I 
:... .35 -



Firth ReViso d Po.go ••• 38 
Cc.neols C!TY CAA.RIERS f TJJUFF NO.. 4 

HICHWAY CARRIERS' TJ.ru:FF NO.5 Fourth RO'Vicod Po.go ••• 38 

I Item 
No. SECTION NO.5 - UNIT rlAT!.S, R'IJI.ES AND REG'OIJ~mS (Contin:uod) 

RUtZS .. 00 REG'GUXIONS (Concluded) 

(Itemc Nos. 400 and. 401 soriC:3) 

(d) Rates lntIlod in Itoms Nos. 420 @d 430 serie~ ~e subject to 
an :l.dditionDl clw-ga ~t tho ro.to or 0 ~2.43 per tl:m, POl" hour, 
minim'1.ml ehc.rgo O$l.21, .... h.en cQ.l'rler f"ur.:d.shes hol, in addition to 
tho driver.. The timo for cOIllPUtiDg the o.dditiow cMrgo ~ be 

*401-E not loss then tho D.et~ ti::lc in :minutes tho hol~r or helpors tlrO 
C:meels engo.god. in :porf'orming the sorvicos. '!!':I.o totc.l time 30 CO%:lputod 
401-D :Uulll. be convortod into hoUl:"s t:.nd. fx-c.ctio:c.s thereot. Fr.:l.ct10ns of 

on AO'l.lr :mill be dctcr.:n.nod in o.ecordanee \Ji th 'tho to.blo providod 
by Note 2(b) Item No. 420 series. 

(0) Unit ro.tos nc.mod in ltom No. 410 series o.ro not o.pplie'lblo I 
..mon shipper roq'UOst.3 and corrior turnishes trancporto.t1on directly 
!rom point of origin to point of' dest1l:1a.tion -..'1 thout passing 
through ~icrl s torm1.rJ..o.l. 

~--~------------------------------------I 
* C~ ) 
¢ Incroo.sc ) Docision No. 4.6088 

S~ 17,1951 

Issued by tho Public Utili tics CO!:lr.ission of the sta.to or Co.lii'OrDill" 
San Fr...neisco" Co.lli'ornio.. 

Correction ~jo. l22 

.'--------------------------------------------------------------
-38-

I 



Fourth Roviood Page ••• 39 
Conco1~ CIn CARRIERS! T.t.RIFF l;O. 4 

HIGBWAY c.Al'<RII:RS ' T.AlUFF NO. 5 Th1rd. Rovi::ed Po.ge ..... 39 

Item. 
No. 

*410-D 
Co.nco1s 
4lO-C 

SECTION NO. 5 - mIlT r..A.'ZZS, Rt'LES .AW REGULATIONS (Contin'UOd) 

FREIeHT, :rogordlos:: of cla::oification, trall3ported betwoen or \litbin 
the zones doscribed. in Itoms N08. 30, 31, 32 end. 33 serio:!J, subject 
to Notes 1, 2 and 3: 

Mil:litlt::ll 11m. ~ por ce.J.enw 
month or o:ny portion thereof 

<> Rates 1:0. con~ 
por '\mit 

AJly Qoont1ty- -------,--- 6, 
250 -,--- 59 
7;0 -- 54 

2,000---- -- 50 
4,000- ' - _ 45 

6,~------------------------------------ 43 
S,~-------------------,---- 39 

10,000-------.-----------,- 35 
12,,500- ---. 34 
15,000.. .. .. - 32 
25,000- -.. - 31 

NOTE l .. -Whon the c:harse aceruillg at the Q.ct~ number of' 'WJits 
excoed:! the chargo computed upon a rll to bnsed upon Co grco:tor ll'lZlbcr 
of' uni tc, tho ~ttor sholl o.pply. 

NOTE 2.--The weight of' oach shipment shall bo tho gross weight 
thoreof. No ~ow~co ~ be mado for thq 'woight of contoinors. 

NOTE 3.-The number of \l:li t::: sholl Co computed as tollows: 
Weight or shipmont in pounds 

50 or loso- ~~- ~ - ~~ 
Ovor SO but not ovor 150-------­
Over 150 but not over 300-----­
OVor 300 but not over 5CQ---;.--­
Over 500 but not ovor 550 --­
Ovor 550 but not over 650-----
Ovor 6S0 but not ovor 800 -
Over 800 but not ovor 1,,000-----­
Ovor 1,,000 -------

Number of 'Ul:Ii ts 

1 
2 
:3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(So a Bolow) 

1'0 determino tho numbc:- of uci ts OIl shipments weighing 
ovo:" 1,000 potmcW" U!lO st:mo method 'of eomputat;i.on ~s providod 
above for first 1,000 pounds. 

* Chango ) o Incro~:;o) Decision :~o. 46:088 

EFFECTIVE SEP'rEMSZR 17 ~ 1951 : 

I:::sucd 'by tho Public Utili tics Cotrllission ot tho St.ltc ot Coliforma., 
San FranciSCO, Cal1:f'ornia.. 

Corroction No.' l23 

- 39-



Firth. Revised. Pc-Go .... 40 
Ca.neols CITY CARRIERS' !WIT NO .. 4 

HIGHtJl.I CARRIERSt TARIFF NO .. 5 Fourth Rev1:;ed Page ..... 40 

Item 
No. 

*42Q-E 
!cancels 

420-D 

SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT RATES) RULES AND REG'CLA.'1'IO~-S (Contin'Ued) 

FREIGHT, l"ogordlezs or classification" transported between or 'Within 
the zonos described in I~ Nos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 series, ~u'bject 
to Notas 1, 2 rux1 3: 

o Ro.tes in Cents ¢ Min1m'Ulll Char~s 
Weight in Pounds Per Hoti%' 1n Cents 

250 or less- ~--- 3$0 380 
~rer 250 'but not over 2,500 500 500 
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000 520 520 
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 545 545 
Over 8,000 but :lot over 12,000 ;60 560 
OWl" 12,000 'but not over 20,000 - 665 665 
Over 20,000 'but not over 30,000-- 720 720 
Over 30,000- --- 870 P/l0 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I I NOTE 1.-IIeight in po1lllIis is the grenteot (hen"';' •• ;;) grOBG ..... 1ght 
or the property trLUlSported 'by the unit or carrier t s eq:uipment atone 1 
time d~ Co single trnnsaction. No allowc.nce shru.l bo J:lAde for weight I 
o£ contc.iners. I 

NOTE 2.-(13.) The total or the lending, unloc.ding Illld drivixlg tdme I 
computed !'rom the tU'rivaJ. 01' ~err s eC!~pm.ent at. point. of origin, cr 
nr:st po:!.nt. or origin 'When more thlln one po:i.nt. or orig:i.n :i.3 :i.nvol.ved., I 
to the t.1me 'QlJ.OI3.di:cg is eom:pletod c.t point of dost1na:t1on, or JAst 
point of destino.tion \Then more th.."Jl one point of dest:i.mti.on is in- I' 

volvod, subjoct to :pcro.gra.ph (b) hereof, she.ll 'be 'UScd to eom;pute 
c:ho.rge oS. I 

(b) In comput1ng tiJne under the bo.sis outlined in pcrc.grnph (a.) 
hereof the v:ll'ious time 1'o.ctors sholl be not less tb.."\ll tho o.ct'U:ll time I 
involved in minutos. A£tor the toto.l t1mo h.:I.s boon deto%'l:linod tc:lder 
the provision., or ~Q.er.o.ph (c.) hereof, it shcJ.l be convertod into I 
b.O\lX'S and !l-c.c'tio:cs thoreof'. Fro.ctions of en ho'l:l" shcll 'be determined I 
in a.eoordanco with tho following ~blc: 

Lo~s th.o:n 8 minu"'~s.. Otli t. 
8 minutes or :moro but loss ~ 2.3 minutes sholl be .t ho'l:l". 

Z3 minutes or more but less then 3S minutes sha.ll be f ho'1JX". 
3S minutes or :r!lorc but loss thQ:o. 5~ minutes shall be 3/4 hour .. 
53 m:t:c.utos or !:lore sholl 'be 1 ho'l:O:' .. 

NOTE .3.-Bc't\.1co:c. tho hO\U"s or 0:00 P.M. M.d 7:00 A .. M." CIlld on 
Suc.dc.ys or holidoys" .:lJl a.dd!. t1ono.l ~"'.rgo Cot tho ra. to of <> 100 conts 
POl" ho'lJ:" (or !':t"o.eUon thereof) sbc.ll be c.ssossod. 

; =~so ~ Doci~ion No. 46088 

SEJ?'I'El>mER 17" 1951 

I::;suod by tho Public Utilitios COt:Ir.1ssion or tho S~tc or Co.l1f'o:ri:lio." 
Sru:l Fr:.neisco, Cl3.lirot'Idc-. 

. I 

Correction No. 124 
~--~-------------.----------------------------------------------~ 

- 40-



" 

Sixth Revi~d Pago 
Cancols 

••• 4J. 
CITY CAlUUERS' TARIFF NO. 4 
HIGHW.A: C ' TARIFF NO Fifth Revised Palla •• 

Item SECTION NO.5 - 001' RATES, RUI.ES AND REGULA'l'IONS (Concluded.) 

, FREIGHT, regardless of c1assi!ication~ transported between or Yithin the 
I zones de~cribed in Items nos. 30~ 31, 32 and. 33 series: 
I Weight in PO'Imds Co1um Col'OZllll Col'UCln Column Column Co 
I subject to Note 1 - 1(1) <> 2 0:3 04 <> 5 1:> 6 

2,500 or 1e~s 126 15J. 531 624 ! 337 
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000-131 157 554 64S 337 
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000-l.37 164 5SO 678 1 337 

I Over 8,000 but not over 12,000-141 l69 597 693 1 ... 337 

I 
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000-167 200 716 Sl4 II 337 
OVE:lr 20,000 but not ever 30,000-181 217 775 8SO 13 352 

,Over 30,000 ---218 261 937 1051 17 359 
I (1) COLUMN 1--Ra. te s in doJ.lQ.rs per 'Ul:i t of carrier I s eq1.JiJ!!lent i'or a 

period of five successive days or a:try portion thereof, excluding SUlXlays 
and holidays, and 1:1:nited to S hO'Urs out of each 9 consecut.1.ve· hours. 
~1hen equipment is operated in excess of 250 :niles during such period, 
add rates .provided by Col'Umn 5. When eq'llipmcnt is operated in excess 

*43Q-E or 8 hours in each 9 hours" add ra.tes provided by Column 6. 
Crmcels COL'OMN 2-Rntes in dollD.rs per Ulli t of carrier! s equipment for So 
430-D I period of six successive da:ro or allY portion thereof, excluding Sundays 

I 

I and hol1do.ys, nnd limited. to 8 hO'1.tl:'s out or eAch 9 consocutive hO'UX's. 
W'.oon equipmont is operated in excess ot 300 miles d'U%'ing such period, 
add ratos provided by Co1'1.lmn 5. When equipment is operated in eXcess 
of S hO'UX'G in each 9 hoU1'."s, add ra tos provided by Column 6. 

I COL'CMN 3-Ratcs in dollars por uoi t of co.rrior t s equipment for a 
poriod of twonty-one successive d.s.ys or, when tho eq:aipment is not op­
orated on SatUt'da.y::l, Sundays and holid.o.y:s, for a period of twenty-ono 
succesoivo dc.ys excl\l3ivo of SO:t~3, Sundays ond holidays, or ::trr:l 
portion of such periods. When oq'lJipmont is opertltcd in oxcess of 1,050 
milos during tho period, odd rc:tos provided by Colunn 5. When ¢<l.'lJip­
mont is oporo:tod in excoss of 8 hours in a:tJY one dIJ.y, add ro.tos pro­
vidod b.1 Column 6. 

COLUMN 4-Ratcs in dollors por 'UIl1t of ~orts oq'lJipmont for tl 
ported of twonty-f'1ve successive' dc.ys or,. whon tho oquipmont is not 
operatod on Sundays and holi&ys, tor 0. period of twonty-five succesivo 
doys, excl'USivo of Sundays ond holi&.ys, or ony portion of such per­
iods. 'When oqu1:t:mcnt is opcrtltod in excess of 1,250 miles d'Ul"ing the 
period, o.dd rc.tos providod by Column 5. Whon oq'lJipmont is opcro.tod in 
oxcess of 8 hO\n'3 in o:D.Y one dily, o.dd rates provided by Column 6. 
. COLUMN 5-Ro.tes in cents pcr :nile to be o.dded to the Column 1, 
2, 3 ond 4 rtltos when tb.o unit of carrier's eq1.Jip:lont is operatod in 
excos:. of the mo.xi.mu::n I:Iilcagc o.llowod thoroundcr. 

COLUMN 6-Ro.tos in conts por hour to be added to tb.o Column 1, 
I 2, :3 ond 4 ra.tes when the UIli t or ~crt s eq'Uipmcnt is o;pcra.tod in 

oxcess of tho ~ hoU1'."s c.llowd therc'lmci.or. 

NOTE 1.-Woight in po1JD.ds is the gross weight of tho 
property tro.nsportcd b-<.r the unit of cnrricrts oq:u:i;mont tlt 
the ti:mo the oq'Uipmont is tr:.nsporting the groo.tcst 
(hoaviest) loa.d during tho period covered by tho tra.nsc.ction. 
No ~owance sho.ll be ~do for weight of conto.incrs. . 

* Cha.nge ) 
(> Incrca.so ) Docision No. 46088 

(1) Now column of l"'Il tos! ) 

EFFECTIVE S~ 17, 1951 

Issuod 'by the Public Utili tics CotllUss1on of tho sto.tc of Coliforma., 
Sen Frc.ncisco, Cc.lifornic.. 

Corroction !~o. 125 

-41-



• c. 4121 - 4808 - EM - Drayage 

In ~ll other r~spects said Decision No. 32504, as runondod, 

sh.tlll rcm,'lin in full forco al'ld effoct. 

Tho offective date of this order sh~l bo tw~ty (20) 

days atter tho date horoof. 

DO-tod at San Fr311c1sco, Co.l1fornia., this If>!. day or 

August, 19$1. 

'- .. ~ -

COrl.MISSIONERS 

-11-


